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MR. CHAIRMAN 1 There 1s no point of order. Ten munutes are over.
Next question No. 633, Mr. Rajnaratn.

oY CRATTAWOr W g4I § UK faoey s ¥ fou @,

(Interruptions)

SHRI ABID ALI : Sir, the point 1s the next question. The hon. Member has no point of order to raise on this question. Therefore the question of the pont of order does not arise, Mr. Raj-
naram, sit down. (Inrerruptions.)

MR. CHAIRMAN : Next question
No. 633.

sft TRATAN 2 HTT M A FHRT frwmer &fg 1 wwm oEl & adft afes AW 43 § AA Fqr dfww fF qrze
A AT 7S FT TQIE, T g
fag werd @t wE AwT fEAr may (Interruptions) T & ATEHATST gH I F Té é g afrs % . (Interruptions)

_ MR. CHAIRMAN 11 do not 1t,

allow

= TRAT GRIATSE A8 & .

CHAIRMAN : There 1s no
Question No. 633,

off GRAOEe ¢ =i, g fafaee w1 fear A€ gar, gwa ot sqqar
FAWATE ALY fFar | AT sva o
= T

MR.
point of order.

T Aio Fo AAFAFT . ={{AA, TR FaTIT HUSH A AR (Interruptions)

= TAATURT © 9T T§ 939 § 98
FaAr 1 AFT & 5 S gewT & o
o S 1 I 1 R o e T 0
(Interruptions) Fﬁ'EF[ arfear mg é’
(Interruptionsy 57 & | a1 7 AFar &g
HAT GHIR ITT FIT 8T Al S€e FIF & fau ® sdent @Irg | GEA N A wWwe
TEL, A15E AR HIST ZAT I Foat i
H1q I¥ UAIS TG FL G & |
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SHRI BRAHMANANDA PANDA :
There 1s no point of order.

MR. CHAIRMAN 1 Mr. Rajnarain,
I shall not allow 1t, You can leave 1t to e, to my discretion. Next question
No. 633. Mr. Rajnarain.

st AANTAN : I FAGT FT GITT
LR Co S o R L B 1 £
(Interrupnrions)

oF WA qEe q1T § fgred A9

RE-STARRED
633.

MR CHAIRMAN : Question No, 633.

SHRIMATI JAHANARA JAIPAL
SINGH : Yes, Sir. Indian Airlines Viscount Aircraft VT-DOH operating scheduled service 1C-203...

QUESTION NO

o TRAAN ¢ q{TT ATE FET |
sggga y frwgfs fh & ga &1
Sara et & e o | gAR A9 &
T gaar v 9 a1 g3 ) 391 FF
T oy S afmdy § SR AT & AT
fecdi & mater & snw fgfr 7 faar
S|

MR. CHAIRMAN 1 I. 1s left to the Ministers. If the Ministers want to reply in Hindi, certainly I welcome them to do so. But if they do not wish to do so and want to say it in Enghsh, let them do so.

AN HON. MEMBER 1 English.
MR. CHAIRMAN 1 All right,

Mg wW @ AR

*633. s\ TRT TR |
st AAT HAT

T qqER qqr AR faumA A a8
T &t AT wT o

tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri
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(%) a1 ag == g fF 27 emQE,
1968 Tt Fawar § MR S A
qIEAT AT qTAT AT T qTA & AL
Iy RN ¥ IR gonAr T, A

(@) =fz g, @ <@% w7 FTOT 4 7

+[GAUHATI BGUND AEROPLANE

*633. SHRI RAINARAIN -
SHRI ARJUN ARORA :

Will the Minster of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that Gauhat1 bound aeroplane which took off from Calcutta on the 27th October,
1968 was called back after it had been im the air for half an hour , and

(b) if
therefor?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND
CIvIL AVIATION (SHRIMATI JAHA-NARA JAIPAL SINGH) (a)and (b) Yes, Sir. Indian Airlines Viscount aircraft VTDOH operating scheduled service IC-203 from Dum Dum to Gauhati was recalled after 1t was air-borne from Calcutta, at the instance of Deputy Commussioner, Security Control, Calcutta, 1 order to apprehend a passenger
m that aircraft who was accused 1n a case, was on bail and was hikely to go out of India After the plane landed, the passenger in question was taken into custody by the Police along with lus baggage.

so, what were the reasons

jlwzm aar avR fEwEA a@em |7
gaas ( siwd) sigim smarw fag ) ¢
(%) T (@) i, gr\ sfewq  waw-
A & arsFTee famrA dvo do-Fro
Mo TFo N, S IAIR F TR F
Fgfaa Fa1 ardo Hro-203 wfwarfaa
FTWIET  FAFAT & FIT & I9UF
YIRS gLAT fAAAw, Forwar & Swg
o fawe ¥ 93 ve o gvdv A
frogme & & fag S e At @
sfvgr a1 qar fomly s g o€

+[ 1 English translation.
3[ ] Hind1 translation.
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R ooy weg § ame 99 s A
quraT o, aifew g T fEwe
F 9 9 IgT AW F a1g Aafgs ardy
FY gferw ¥ ST GHF fgvTaa & & faar ]

sl TRACRAW: A FZ FAT a@".r
g framwm s o w1 agm & fF ag
FIET W F ATET AT ATEN AT AT
FEY q137E g 4g § % ;v ww afw
& q1|

| T°F q@L : AGATEAT AT IHHT
TAYT KT & H AT 7

sft AT THIE AW ¢ FE
g’

ot 9% A@T : GEITH FTE AW
3qF 9A9F § |

M URATMTAN ;7 A T qGT F
Wt g9d% gz w1 39 T g fmazwm
3 FL AT, wATA  F AT | S
WY w15 aafdq ATRT § IO, ST TWA wrg dvarfse geFa gl @Y A &
T g Fam gfF @ 9w dvafsw gOrT A1 AErewd F 9g 9
sy tqo UWo FG F AR Y Fowwr A
FUT ®oAT fear w7 e ag Towt s qF AW g AT AT AT g AT F

Fgd qu A7 |

¥ AATH  ATHT & AT | SHEH FTC

TITE, T FE A fATMWMTE— s M,
Wahi”’ <“The accused 1s a foreigner sftofar oot : sl 7@y, f@=r
(Interruptions)
=t TRATTEW ;. GHY qET A ZHAT sTaFTd § fomd ereaa § g o fama faarar | & 7y wgaT @ a1 =4 feufy
q AT ST |

SHRI R. T. PARTHASARATHY :
Sir, by means of asking a supplementary question, he 1s trying to reveal some other information which 1s out of order,

(Interruptions)
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MR. CHAIRMAN : If you do not keep silent, it becomes impossible for me to follow what is going on Please put the question in an intelhgible way.

oY YWMARAY ¢ FIT FFIT FT 59
1T T ATTHT & fF ugo ugo I &
FOT AT Ao o ATS0 A AT @WITAT AT
Atv foaay oo F1 srgraa ¥ gwA famm sau foar %— ““The accused 1s a foreigner and a Pak national who 1s 1n all possibility engaged in espionage activities oty fF ot vFIsT § Ay uw fRe &, o) qifferty &1 afeE s g aw &
T WY, Wow W, Teeme ufsfadw
AT g1 g\ F AT FATEATE BN w,
FAT TTHIT T 39 1T AT FAHA g fr3a% sov gar WS s Ay
YTFL 78 ot STt § fm =it u@o wwo
g FT G afanT gy & @A g
A+ sefragay Sff F1 oAIFT IqH agr Al 7o, o Fo wro gy TR T
® wAAAT g oS gETR Ity FaTde qlga qS U & A% AH ¥ ot w1
ITHRT WO Y I AT, T T Af-FAATA ATATNNA, AfFT q¥IE J
(Interruptions)

. MR. CHAIRMAN : Not at all. Tt
18 very wrong

ot TRATA : .. o Fo arfeq, oAE

MR. CHAIRMAN - What 1s it that you want ? Come to the question.

S TRAR™OT : ., qF T ITHT A1GW
ST Tho To HTo T q<F & |

SHRI A. G KULKARNI - We do not understand, Sir, why irrelevant questions are put.

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY :
He should not be disturbed.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Mr. Rajnarain, you are making a long speech. You put the question

(Interruption by Shri A. G. Kulkarnr)

[ RAJYA SABHA |
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SHRI RAJNARAIN : Why are you allowing him like this ?

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : Why
1s he using names ? He should behave properly. You should protect us alse.
We are also Members of this House ..

Y TRARAN : FITAT EFCWIE |
we fed § W s g

(staate)

v

FAFI FT TAFA( AT
Z

g

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI:... I am not understanding how you are allowing Mr. Raynarain to put such questions which have gotno bearing onthe question.
I cannot understand all these things.

SHRI JAISUKHLAL HATHI
Try to finish your question 1in two or three munutes, Mr. Rajnarain, and then this will not happen.

MR. CHAIRMAN 1 You took ten minutes to put a question. How can we get on in this way ? Ten munutes are really over Put a question.

st TRAR@Y :©  Z9F 3 7T & fF
F9 $Y #9399 (@A & | W F AT
g AT T waas ag g v aw faae ot & fad

MR. CHAIRMAN :
question.

Put  your

st TRAR@N . { I F WG | qT
fafas, e/ 3w

MR. CHAIRMAN 1 No, no. have taken ten minutes.

You

st TRAARM@OT © AT AT | T qFT
F 2@ AT A TARL EF o @
gro T F F g A . fr &g
qifFeats & aafes & o gg faaan
£ U WA TR A(EF E WA
q8d FT——T7 & [F #1 a1 F @A
A TAFROEF s uwoe wwo argl qTgq &7 Tho Toslo ¥ AMTAT, 9T & sfera wqg 97 a0 T F, I9F F@ THo Fo qidle atEgd Ffa WA 9, SAWIT
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e Fia 747 F, FUET T BT FfA-
feT qATFT o qHo Fto F WA TAT F1 zgEr W NAFI fF oz fave &
T IGT ¥ HAT I7% F70 § UF T UF
gF1T § gfrafaa 9 7 ag A 40 §

MR. CHAIRMAN : Put a question that way. Do not make a long speech.

MR, CHAIRMAN : Anyhow. have put the question now.

=T TR ¢

you

oft TRAR@T ¢ T F gTF WraAT

B0 w fag : gl 9 s, WA
AT A FZI Y I IST Y ATy 6
qftaix FRITH § AT A W@ATEY
TEFT | AL g AR AT IEFW @
TE FE, AW AAFL AR F 5 o
THo WHo A& faeg e sq A%
gRfiag ¥ ag@ & [T and §, 99
AT FY AR M H{MT Al
agT garg g

Under section 120B/420 and Sec.

5(2) of the Prevention of Corruption
Act. Sec. 5(2)/5(1)d of Act LI 1947,

THE At AT ITF faeg fF 2 Fag
16 @ ®o F 77 AT IF AA.q/
TF ¥9 37%  faeg Fawmm ¥ E, s
drawr ¥ 9A% fawg waw ae
97 g I FAFQ A 99 eI
Y A% FAAfCEATI w1 oAg fai gAl, A% qg wvaAr g, fx az onas
IMA g FT AT TA1 TgHE
zafTy IEIv R UF T W JAs Dy
3y A g9 g war fF oag gaid
WA TRE Y IT € & Al 3T #gr
SOTIE e O P i

=Y TRART : =, JFT =@ |

F JAFT GG AT mm‘( o
E I (G C TR
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SHRI M. PURKAYASTHA :
this preferential treatment ?
question has taken more than minutes.

Why
This
fifteen

CURGEE TR0 L I £ e )
TH o ATEY FI SIS, TZ F2 F< [F G odT o
A oF qre FIE wAT AL @ fFag AT
AgTT g AT ug faxxr g gIW@H AF
g@ar g fF 9 9a% I ag e @ i
ag aifreqm & amifer § ag &8
wg fF @ dfyEes & qagd wefer
T aamEE wAET w5 qaf F AT wwo
TTo AN W WAT § % IAFT ;WY
g IAT qew A, fagR, FEEAT

g9 g &

eto Fot fag : arafa gy, = 9@
qEA AR qed + gy fr aw gure faay
% qeee €Y, Ia¥ faafed § g 9=
RE | Fq 98 FAFAT MG AT aF
I HFF TEAE T F g A A
A ITEA T AT AMT AfFT IBA
Fgr fF ag #12 N whga ¥ Fi
T faar ¢@ @IgT T A@ |

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY:
Is he an Indian national or a Pak national?

glo wor fag : 7 aF a9 TAF 4§
gurefa 7139, ITHI ML TAPE grarar & afws ag fazay awmfs adl g, ey qorfes §

A @M ¢ fag «rrﬁsq‘t%?ﬁﬁ fazstt awrfes #0 faar 9% I
1 FATE g7

MR. CHAIRMAN : Two questions you have put. No more.

SHRI ARJUN ARORA 1 Sir, I am not concerned with Mr. S. M. Wahi,
I am concerned with the other passengers who were 1n that plane. Admittedly this flight was from Calcutta to Gauhati and the wot of the C.B.I, prevaxls not only in Calcutta but also in Gauhatig If the person. Mr. 8. M. Wahi, could be arrested in Calcutta he could also be arrested at Gauhati. There was no danger of his having been dropped by a parachutein between. So may I know, Sir, why the Indian Airlines Corporation did not take the discomfort and the inconvenience of the other passengers in view, and why did they not tell the policeto send a wireless message to Gauhati to arrest him at Gauhati if they liked, The other passengers were also brought back and their time was wasted. They were put to severe inconvenience merely because some officer of the C.B.I. who was at Calcutta, wanted to get the credit of having arrested him there, He could as well have been ariested at Gauhati,

DR. XARAN SINGH : As | have
submitted, the C.B.J. had informed various stations and the security police.
This gentleman arrived at the airport juse before the plane was leaving, got in and left. Now, the security police came to know only after the plane had become airborne that he had left. They were not sure whether it would be possible for them to contact Gauhati in time and contact the police. After all, this honcur-
able House knows that there have been cases earlier—I do not wish to mention names—in which people have escaped.
I think, in fact, the honourable House should appreciate the abundant precaution which was taken and the vigilance which was shown in recalling the plane.

INDIAN DELEGATION TO CASTASIA

*634. SHRI R. P. SINHA :
o SHRI KRISHAN KANT ft:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state :

(a) whrther one of the members of the Indian delegation to Castasia spoke in his individual capacity and not as a member of the delegation ; and

(b) if so, what stepsY Government propose to tak: to avoid recurrence of such incidents ?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(DR. TRIGUNA SEN): (a) Perhaps, the reference is to a member of the I[ndian delegation who was also an observer on behalf of an international body.

ITae question was actually asked on the floo- of the House by Shri Krishan
Kant,
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(b) There were a number of Indians who were delegates to CASTASIA representing various international organisations. [t would not be advisable for the Government to bar Indians being nominated on behalf of international bodies in International Conferences.
Oa the contrary, it should be welcomed.

SHRI KRISHAN KANT : Sir, the concerned person was & member of the Indian delegaticn. He might have been representing Some international organisation. But that member, Prof.
Mahalanobis, was speaking something contrary to what the other Indian delegates had said and when the leader of the Indicn delegation at that time, Dr.
Gadgil of the Planning Commission, contradicted nim and said that he did not represent the views of the Indian d-legation, then he said “Now I am speaking as a member of an international delegation.” The main question is, Can a person be 2 member of two delegations at the same time—-the Indian delegation and the international organisation—and give two views on the same subject ?

DR. TRIGUNA SEN : Perhaps it is not proper, but surely a membsr representing an international crganisc ion can express the viewpcint of that organisation.

SHRI KRISHAN KANT : Mr.
Chairman, Sir, can a person represent two organisations at che same timc ?
If he was representing the International Statistical Institute, then he shou'd not have been representing the Indian delegation. If he was representing the Indian delegation, then he should not have been representing the Internaticnal Statistical Institvte. Why did the Covernment of India appoint 2 person as a member of the Indian delegation who represents other delegations Secondly, when the whole thing happened, we know the international delegates were laughing at what the Indians were szving.
May I know whether it is also o fact that when the committees were to be formed, one of the Indian delegates said that committees should be formed of such scientists who were above the age of 40, and this remark of the Indian delegate was also derided and laughed at by the CASTASIA confcronce?
May I know the average age of the Indian delegates and the average age of the delegates from the different foreign ¢ un-
| tries ? .

